Association of the Company or any other applicable laws for the time being in force and subject to all 

other necessary approvals, permissions, consents and sanctions, if any, the approval of the Members of 

the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase the existing Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company from 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty 

Lakh Equity Shares) equity shares of  10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty 

Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) Equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ranking 

pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

[...]

The Board recommends the ordinary resolution for approval by the shareholders. 

Item: 7: Increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company and Consequential Alteration of 
Memorandum of Association of the Company: 

Presently, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh Equity Shares) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each. 

In order to facilitate the future requirements, if any, of the Company, it is proposed to increase the 
existing Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh Equity Shares) equity shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each to Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) Equity 
shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ranking pari passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares of

[...]

Form MGT-7 is placed on website of the Company and is accessible at the web link: www.dollex.in.  

7. SHARE CAPITAL 

During the financial year, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company increased from 20,00,00,000/- 
(Twenty Crore) to Rs. 25,00,00,000/-(Twenty-Five Crore) Divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Ten Each). 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 20,00,00,000 to Rs. 
24,96,80,000 (Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand) Divided into 2,49,68,000(Two Crore 
Forty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Eight thousand) Equity Share of Rs. 10/- (Ten Each) 

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER AND LISTING OF SHARES 

During the year under review, your company made an Initial Public Offering (“IPO” or “Issue”) in 
accordance with SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 of 69,68,000